

Ê

C.A.No. 4305 OF 2000  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4305/2000

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T. ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A last opportunity of six weeks is allowed for taking steps as per the Office Report, failing which the appeals shall be liable to be dismissed against such of the respondents who are not served.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4305 OF 2000

Government of A.P. & Ors.

....

Appellants

Versus

T. Anjaneyulu & Ors.

....

Respondents

O R D E R

A last opportunity of six weeks is allowed for taking steps as per the Office Report, failing which the appeal shall liable to be dismissed against the respondents who are not served.

.....CJI.

(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J.  
(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.  
(G.P. MATHUR)

New Delhi  
May 02, 2005